

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 18946, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION declaring certain property within various County departments as surplus and unusable personal property and authorizing its disposal.

RESOLUTION NO. 18946, October 5, 2015

INTRODUCED BY Scott Burnett, County Legislator

WHEREAS, various County departments and the Sixteenth Judicial Circuit Court have miscellaneous equipment, computers, supplies, boats, and vehicles that they can no longer use, further described and itemized in the attached Exhibits A and B; and,

WHEREAS, the Director of Finance and Purchasing recommends that said property be declared surplus and unusable and sold at auction or transferred to other County departments; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the property within the various County departments, further described and itemized in Exhibits A and B, be and hereby is declared surplus, and that the Director of Finance and Purchasing be and hereby is authorized to dispose of it as provided for in Chapter 11, Jackson County Code, 1984.

..Enacted and Approved

Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.

File	#: 18946, Version	ı: 0				
APF	PROVED AS TO	O FORM:				
Chie	Chief Deputy County Counselor		County Counselor			
Cer	tificate of Passa	age				
duly		nat the attached res ctober 12, 2015 by th				
	Yeas	9	Nays	<u>0</u>		
	Abstaining _	0	Absent	0		
Date			Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature			